
 
2023 Calendar of Events 

As of 1/11/2023 
 

January 
 

 Sun., Jan. 1, all 3 services- Fresh Start Sun. (8:00am and 10:15 am HYBRID, 12 noon 

VIRTUAL) 

 Mon., Jan. 2- Wed., Jan.4-, New Year Congregational Fast  

 Mon., Jan. 2, 9, 16, 23, 30 7:00 p.m.- 8:00 p.m.- Grow From Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL) 

 Wed., Jan. 4, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID) 

 Sun., Jan. 8, 2022 Impact Recap Video in service (8:00am and 10:15 am HYBRID, 12 noon 

VIRTUAL) 

 Wed., Jan. 11, 18, 25, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL) 

 Sat., Jan. 14, 10:00 a.m.-12:00 noon – Leadership Orientation (VIRTUAL) 

 Sun., Jan. 15, all 3 services – MLK Recognition Day (8:00am and 10:15 am HYBRID, 12 noon 

VIRTUAL) 

 Mon., Jan. 16, MLK Day of Service 

o Pick up crafts on Fri., Jan. 13, 4:00 p.m.-7:00 p.m. and Sat., Jan. 14, 9:30 a.m.-

12:30 p.m. 

o Drop off crafts on Mon., Jan. 16 10:00 a.m.-12:00 noon 

 Sat., Jan. 21, 10:30 a.m.-12:00 noon – BOT Meeting (VIRTUAL) 

 Sat., Jan. 28, 10:00 a.m.- 12:00 noon- Worship Workshop (HYBRID) 

 Sun., Jan. 29, all 3 services- 5th Sunday Missions and Community Outreach Sunday- 

Collection of white socks and underwear (Jessup Prison & Grassroots) (8 & 12 noon 

VIRTUAL, 10:15 am HYBRID)  

 

February – Black History Month  

 Wed., Feb. 1, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID) 

 Mon., Feb. 6- Wed., Feb. 8- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast + Financial Fast 

 Mon., Feb. 6, 13, 20, 27, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Grow From Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL) 

 Wed., Feb. 8, 15, 22, 7:00 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. – Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL) 

 Thur., Feb. 9, 6:30 p.m. -8:30 p.m.- Vision Night (Drs. Turner host couples)  

 Sun., Feb.12, Team Spirit Sunday (8 & 10:15 am HYBRID; noon) -  VIRTUAL  

 Sun., Feb. 12, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT) 

 Fri., Feb.17, 1:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. Red Cross Blood Drive (IN-PERSON – FELLOWSHIP HALL) 

 Mon., Feb. 20- Sun., Feb. 26- Cold Weather Shelter (OFF SITE)  



 
 Tue., Feb. 21- Tue., May 23 – 7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. GriefShare (HYBRID)  

 Sun., Feb. 26, all 3 services- African Heritage Sunday (8 & 12 noon VIRTUAL, 10:15 am 

HYBRID) 

 Wed., Feb. 22- Sat., Apr.8- Church-wide Lenten Fast 
 

 

March 

 Wed., Mar. 1, 10:00 a.m.-11:30 a.m.- Drive Thru Imposition of Ashes  
      5:00 p.m.-6:30 p.m.- Drive Thru Imposition of Ashes  

 Wed., Mar. 1, 12:00 noon- Ash Wednesday Service  
7:00 p.m. – Ash Wednesday Service  

 Sat., Mar. 4, 10:00 a.m.-12:00 noon – BOT Meeting (VIRTUAL) 

 Sun., Mar. 5, Try the Tithe Sunday (8:00am & 10:15 am HYBRID, 12 noon VIRTUAL) 

 Thur., Mar. 9, 7:00 p.m.-Financial Wellness Workshop (HYBRID) 

 Mon., Mar. 6, 13, 20, 27-, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Grow From Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL) 

 Wed., Mar. 8, 15, 22, 29, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL) 

 Sun., Mar.12, all 3 services, Celebrating Women In Leadership Sunday (8:00am & 10:15 am 

HYBRID, 12 noon VIRTUAL) 

 Sun., Jul. 9, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT) 

 Thur., Mar. 16, 7:00 p.m. – Legacy Giving Workshop  

 Sun., Mar. 19, all 3 services- HBCU/College Sunday (8 & 12 noon VIRTUAL, 10:15 am 

HYBRID 

 Sat., Mar. 25 Time TBD – Spring Church Family Fun Day 

 Sun., Mar.26, all 3 services, 51st Church Anniversary Sunday (8 & 12 noon VIRTUAL, 10:15 

am HYBRID) 

 
 

April   

 Sat., Apr. 1, 12:00 noon- 2:00 p.m.- Drive thru Palm Pick up 

 Sun., Apr. 2, all 3 services – Palm Sunday (8 & 12 noon VIRTUAL, 10:15 am HYBRID) 

 Mon., Apr. 3- Wed., Apr. 5- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast  

 Mon., Apr. 3, 10, 17, 24 - Mon., May 1, 8, 15, 22- 10:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. - New Moms 
Support Group Sponsored by J2BH (CHAPEL) 

 Mon., Apr. 3, 10, 17, 24 -7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL) 

 Wed., Apr. 5, 7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. - Power Hour (HYBRID) 

 Wed., Apr. 5- Thu., Apr. 6, 4:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - SJBC Easter Children’s Boutique (CHAPEL) 

 Fri. Apr. 7 – Apr. 9 Resurrection Weekend  

 Fri., Apr. 7, 7:00 p.m. - Good Friday Experience (HYBRID) 



 
 Sat., Apr. 8, 10:00 a.m.- 2:00 noon – Easter Egg Hunt / Easter Basket Food Giveaway 

(PARKING LOT)  

 Sun., Apr. 9, all 3 services – Resurrection Sunday (HYBRID 8 and 10:15; 12 VIRTUAL)  

 Sun., Apr. 9, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT) 

 Wed., Apr. 12, 19, 26, 7:00 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. - Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL) 

 Thur., Apr. 20, 11:00 a.m. - AACR Weekend Food Distribution at Cradlerock Elem.  

 Thur., Apr. 27, 7:00 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. – Evangelism Training 

 Fri., Apr. 28- Sat., Apr. 29, 5:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.- Prayer Ministry Conference 

 Sun., Apr. 30, all 3 services – 5th Sunday Missions and Community Outreach Sunday (CAC 
Longreach Head Start Summer Enrichment Program Equipment Support) (HYBRID 8 and 
10:15; 12 VIRTUAL) 

 
May – Mental Health Awareness Month  

 Mon., May  1- Wed., May 3- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast  

 Wed., May 3, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. – Power Hour (HYBRID) 

 Mon., May 1, 8, 15, 22, 29, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL) 

 Sat., May 6, 10:00 a.m.-12:00 noon – BOT Meeting (VIRTUAL) 

 Sat., May 6, 1:00 p.m. -3:00 p.m. – Women’s Ministry: Mother’s Day Tea (IN PERSON, 
OFFSITE)  

 Wed., May 10, 17, 24, 31, 7:00 p.m. -7:30 p.m. - Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL)  

 Thur., May 11, 6:30 p.m. -8:30 p.m.- Vision Night  

 Sun., May 14, all 3 services – Mother’s Day (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual) 

 Sun., May 14, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT) 

 Fri., May 19, 1:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. Red Cross Blood Drive   -  IN-PERSON – FELLOWSHIP 

HALL 

 Fri. May 19 – Sun. May 21 – 30th Pastoral Anniversary Weekend  

 Fri., May 19, 7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. Sneaker Ball  

 Sun., May 21, all 3 services –30th Pastoral Anniversary  (HYBRID 8 and 10:15; 12 noon 
VIRTUAL) 

 Sun., May 28, all 3 services, Senior Recognition Sunday (HYBRID 8 and 10:15; 12 VIRTUAL) 
 
June  

 Thur., Jun. 1, 7:00 p.m. – Legacy Giving Workshop  

 Sun., Jun. 4 all 3 services, Try the Tithe Sunday (8 & 12 noon VIRTUAL, 10:15 am HYBRID) 

 June- August, all 3 services- God First 90 Day Tithing Challenge 

 Thur., June. 8, Financial Wellness Workshop  

 Mon., Jun. 5- Wed., Jun. 7- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast  

 Wed., Jun. 7, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID)  

 Mon., Jun. 5, 12, 19, 26, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL)  

 Wed., Jun. 14, 21, 28, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL) 



 
 Sat., Jun. 10 – 9:00am – 2nd Saturday Churchwide Outdoor Workout 

 Sun., Jun. 11, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT) 

 Sat., Jun. 17, 1:30 p.m.- 4:30 p.m.- Men’s Ministry Brotherhood BBQ (PARKING LOT) 

 Sun., Jun. 18, all 3 services – Father’s Day/ Men’s Day  (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual) 
Mon., Jun. 19- Fri., Jun. 23, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Outdoor VBS (IN-PERSON) 

 Sun., Jun. 25, all 3 services- Graduate Recognition Sunday (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual) 
 

July  

 Sat., July 1, 10:00 a.m.-12:00 noon – BOT Meeting (VIRTUAL) 

 Mon., Jul. 3- Wed., Jul. 5- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast  

 Wed., Jul. 5, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID)  

 Wed., Jul. 5- Fri., Aug. 18, 9:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.- SJBC Summer Arts Academy (IN PERSON)  

 Sat., Jul. 8 – 9:00am – 2nd Saturday Churchwide Outdoor Workout 

 Sun., Jul. 9, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT) 

 Mon., Jul. 3, 10, 17, 24, 31, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL)  

 Wed., Jul. 12, 19, 26, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL) 

 Thur., July 9, 6:30 p.m. -8:30 p.m. - Vision Night  

  Sat., Jul. 15, 10:00 a.m.- 12:00 noon – Mid- Year Congregation Meeting (VIRTUAL) 

 Sat., Jul. 22, 6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m..- Jazz Dinner En Blanc  (PARKING LOT)  

 Thur., Jul. 27, 7:00 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. – Evangelism Training 

 Sat., Jul. 29, 10:00 a.m.- 12:00 noon – Mid-Year Leadership Conference (VIRTUAL) 

 Sun., Jul. 30, all 3 services- 5th Sunday Missions and Community Outreach Sunday HCC Food 
Pantry (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual)  

 
 
August   

 Mon., Aug. 7- Wed., Jun. 9- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast  

 Wed., Aug. 9, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID)  

 Sat., Aug. 8 – 9:00am – 2nd Saturday Churchwide Outdoor Workout 

 Mon., Aug. 7, 14, 21, 28, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL)  

 Wed., Aug. 2, 16, 23, 30, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL) 

 Sun., Aug. 13, all 3 services – Back 2 College Sunday (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual) 

 Sun., Aug. 13, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT) 

 Sat., Aug. 19, 12:00p.m. – 5:00p.m. – Ho.Co.Chella Back 2 School Festival at St John 
(PARKING LOT)  

 Sun., Aug. 20, all 3 services- Back 2 School Sunday (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual)  
 
 
September   

 Mon., Sept. 4- Wed., Jun. 6- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast  



 
 Wed., Sept. 6, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID)  

 Mon., Sept. 4, 11, 18, 25, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL)  

 Thur., Sept. 7 - Sun., Sept. 10, Grandparents Weekend  

 Thur., Sept. 7, 12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. -  Retiree Day Party (PARKING LOT)  

 Sun., Sept. 10, all 3 services- Grandparents Sunday (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual 

 Sun. Sept. 10, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT) 

 Tue., Sept. 12 - Tue., Dec. 5 – 7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. GriefShare (HYBRID)  

 Wed., Sept. 13, 20, 27, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL) 

 Fri., Sept. 15, 1:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. Red Cross Blood Drive  ( IN-PERSON – FELLOWSHIP 

HALL) 

 Sat., Sept. 16, 10:30 a.m.-12:00 noon – BOT Meeting (VIRTUAL) 

 Fri. Sept. 22 – Sun. Sept. 24 – Women’s Weekend  

 Fri., Sept. 22- Sat., Sept. 23, 9:00 a.m.- 5:00 p.m.- Women’s Conference (HYBRID) 

 Sun., Sept. 24, all 3 services – Women’s Day (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual)  
 
October  

 Sun., Oct. 1, Try the Tithe Sunday (8:00am & 10:15 am HYBRID, 12 noon VIRTUAL) 

 Sun., Oct. 1, all 3 services- Kick off Christmas Gift Giving Outreach (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 
virtual) 

 Mon., Oct. 2- Wed., Oct. 4- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast  

 Wed., Oct. 4, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID)  

 Thur., Oct. 5, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Financial Wellness Workshop  

 Mon., Oct. 2, 9, 16, 23, 30, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL)  

 Wed., Oct. 11, 18, 25, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL) 

 Sun., Oct. 8, after 8 a.m. and 10:15 a.m. services- 2nd Sunday Socials (PARKING LOT) 

 Sat., Oct. 15, Time TBD – Family Fun Day: Family Feud  

 Thur., Oct. 19, 7:00 p.m. -8:00 p.m.– Legacy Giving Workshop  

 Sat., Oct 21,Time TBD -Mammogram Bus  

 Sun., Oct. 22 all 3 services, Think Pink Sunday 

 Sun., Oct. 29, all 3 services- 5th Sunday Missions and Community Outreach Sunday- HCG 
Hospital (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual)  

 Mon., Oct. 31, 5:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Sweet Tooth Costume Trunk-o-Treat Festival (PARKING 
LOT)  

 
November  

 Wed., Nov. 1, 15, 22, 29, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL) 

 Sat., Nov. 4, 8:30 a.m.-1:00 p.m.- SJBC 5K Run, Walk and Roll (HYBRID)  

 Mon., Nov. 6- Wed., Nov. 8- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast  



 
 Mon., Nov. 6, 13, 20, 27, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL)  

 Wed., Nov. 8, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID)  

 Thur., Nov. 9, 6:30 p.m. -8:30 p.m.- Vision Night  

 Thur., Nov. 16, 7:00 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. – Evangelism Training 

 Sat., Nov. 18, 10:00 a.m.-12:00 noon – BOT Meeting (VIRTUAL) 

 Sun., Nov. 19, all 3 services – Serve Sunday (Volunteer Appreciation Sunday)(hybrid 8 and 
10:15; 12 virtual) 

 Tues., Nov. 21, 10:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.- Thanksgiving Basket Pick up (PARKING LOT) 

 Wed., Nov. 22, 7:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m. – Thanksgiving Eve Service (VIRTUAL) 

 Sun., Nov. 26 , all 3 services- Christmas Gift Outreach due date  
 

 
 
December  

 Mon., Dec. 4- Wed., Dec. 6- Prayer Ministry Congregational Fast  

 Mon., Dec. 4, 11, 18, 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Grow from Here Bible Study (VIRTUAL)  

 Wed., Dec. 6, 7:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.- Power Hour (HYBRID) 

 Sat., Dec. 9, 10:00 a.m.- 12:00 noon- Annual Congregation Meeting (VIRTUAL)  

 Wed., Dec. 13, 20, 27, 7:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m.- Power Half Hour (VIRTUAL) 

 Sun., Dec. 17, all 3 services- Installation of Officers  

 Sun., Dec. 24, all 3 services– Christmas Eve Production (hybrid 8 and 10:15; 12 virtual)  
 Sun., Dec. 31, 7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m., 10:30 p.m. – 12:00 a.m. – New Year’s Eve Experience  

 
 
 
 


